TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM511224

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Furniture Rentals, Inc.		02/22/2019	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company	
Street Address:	One M&T Plaza	
City:	Buffalo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14203	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2487346	AFR	
Registration Number:	3736043	AFR EVENT FURNISHINGS	
Registration Number:	5374007	AFR FURNITURE RENTAL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159882757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: karen.spina@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Jill E. Bronson

Address Line 1: One Logan Square, Ste. 2000 Address Line 2: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen M. Spina
SIGNATURE:	/Karen M. Spina/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=US Trademark Security Agreement Execution Version#page1.tif source=US Trademark Security Agreement Execution Version#page2.tif source=US Trademark Security Agreement Execution Version#page3.tif

source=US Trademark Security Agreement_Execution Version#page4.tif

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This UNITED STATES TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") dated as of February 22, 2019 is made by and between Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, in its capacity as Administrative Agent (together with its successors and assigns, in such capacity, the "Agent"), and American Furniture Rentals, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, this Agreement will be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to among other things indicate that Agent is collateral assignee with respect to the Trademarks (as defined herein) listed on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Grantor is the owner of certain trademarks, including the applications and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all past, present and future causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof, set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively, the "**Trademarks**"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Agent executed a Security Agreement, dated as of even date hereof (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted and agreed to grant to Agent, for itself and on behalf of certain other Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement), a security interest in certain of its assets to secure obligations owing to the Agent and certain other Secured Parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Grantor hereby pledges and grants (and confirms and ratifies all other pledges and grants heretofore made to the Agent) to the Agent a security interest and lien in and to the Trademarks, subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement.

[Signature Page to Follow]

Executed as of the date first above written.

GRANTOR: AMERICAN FURNITURE RENTALS, INC.

Namo: Jerome Hellmann Title: Co-CEO and President

AGENT: MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS
TRUST COMPANY, in its capacity as Agent

Name: Richard B, Ellis I Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to United States Trademark Security Agreement]

Executed as of the date first above written.

GRANTOR: AMERICAN FURNITURE RENTALS, INC.

By:_______ Name: Jerome Hellmann

Name: Jerome Hellmann Title: Co-CEO and President

AGENT: MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, in its capacity as Agent

Name: Richard B. Ellis III

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to United States Trademark Security Agreement]

Schedule A

Registrations

1. Registered U.S. Trademarks

Grantor	Mark or Application	Registration Number or Serial Number	Date of Registration or Application
Damassan	AED Tue demands Designation	2.497.246	
Borrower	AFR Trademark Registration	2,487,346	09/11/2001
Borrower	AFR Event Furnishings New	3,736,043	01/12/2010
	Logo Trademark Registration		
Borrower	AFR "FURNITURE RENTAL"	5,374,007	11/28/2017
	New Logo		

2. Unregistered U.S. Trademarks

Grantor	Mark or Application	Registration Number or Serial Number	Date of Registration or Application
Borrower	Peoples Furniture Rental	N/A	N/A

3. Registered State Trademarks

Grantor	Mark or Application	Registration Number or Serial Number	Date of Registration or Application
Borrower	AFR Trademark Registration	2547911 (Pennsylvania	09/27/1993
		Department of State)	
Borrower	AFR Trademark Registration	199367701 (Delaware	09/28/1993
		Division of Corporations)	

4. Applications

None.

97038155.3

RECORDED: 02/22/2019